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STARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

" REALIZATION OF MINING CESS IN SINGHBHUM.

*222. Shri SIDIU HEMBROM': Will the Hon'ble Minister .in-
pharge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state— .

' (@) whether it is a fact that mining royalty and mining cess ‘are not realised by certain lease-holders of mines in the district of Singhbhum ; ) .

(b) if the answer to.olause (a) be in the affirmative,. whether the State” Government propose to enquire and lay on the table a list of the mines of lease-holders who have not yet paid up the royalty and cess charges; . .

(c) whether it is a fact that Dwarika Das Agarwala and Ram Gopal Pasari, who are also lease-holders of mines, have not paid ‘the royalty and cess dues for a number of years; T

(@) if the answer to clause (¢) be in the affirmative, whether Government propose to take steps to realise the dues, if not, "why .

The Hon’ble Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) Th enswer i8 in the negative. Royalties and rent are realited half-yearly on due dates in every April and October. SR

(b) A list of outstanding dues from various lessees is placed on the table. The Deputy Commissioner, Singhbhum, has. been instructed "to take immediate action for the realisation of the Government dues. . o , : S

N

NoTE.—Questions nos. 222—237 were not reached ¢
September, 1951. .
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T CO-OPERATIVE ORGANISATION. . ¢ - S

.- .*118, Shri RAMASIS THAKUR : Will the, Hon’ble Minister in-
hatge of the Finance Department be pleased to state— - S
) (@) whether it .is the policy of Government to' give pre-
ece to Co-operative Organisations in the matter of appointment “stockists of foodprains ; . . S
()] f 80, have Government received reports of violation of the aid policy from the- Sitafmarhi‘ Central Co-operative Union, eto. :

“fe). if the answers to clauses (@) and (b) be in the affirmative, Government. propose to .set aside. the appointment of nons operative -stockists or- reduce their 4uota, and direct the officers voncerried to appoint the Sitamarhi Central Co-operative 'Union as ockists at places where they can arrange for suitable godowns in areas ‘of operation ? : , : S C
Thie” Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINBA: (a) It is the

. of Government to- give preference to Co-operative Organisa~
f Government food-
[ 1 the . of stor 28 1ot been specifically menin the Government instructions this js also included in the part; -
process of distribution. ’ o ) S ;
) Bequest for appointment was received from .the Sitamarhi ‘Co-operative Union which was sent to the District Magistraté of nzaffyrpur for giving stockistship to the 'Unjon on the fulflment ditions- applicable to the stockist and if they hav

e ‘suitable
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